for the period covered by this Agreement professional liability insurance for 
licensed professionals performing work pursuant to this Agreement in an amount 
not less than ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) covering the licensed 
professionals’ errors and omissions.  Any deductible or self-insured retention shall 
not exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS $150,000 per claim. 

4.3.2 Claims-made limitations.  The following provisions shall apply if the professional 

liability coverage is written on a claims-made form: 
a. The retroactive date of the policy must be shown and must be before the 

date of the Agreement.